
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Activity Week

1 Central Avenue, Newton Aycliffe 185 daysMiddle Street, Consett Ph 3Fri 15/11/24

2

3 Phase1 (2No Foremen 2No Operational Teams) 10 days Mon 04/03/24 Fri 15/03/24

4 Site Set Up 5 days Mon 04/03/24 Fri 08/03/24 1

5 Traffic Light Cabling (Newcastle City Signals) 5 days Mon 04/03/24 Fri 08/03/24 1 (Sub Contractor)

6 Excavate Exisitng Splitter Islands 5 days Mon 11/03/24 Fri 15/03/24 2

7 Tree Removal 5 days Mon 04/03/24 Fri 08/03/24 (Sub Contractor)

8

9 Phase 2 (1No Foreman 2No Operatives) 60 days Mon 18/03/24 Fri 07/06/24

10 Street Lighting Ducts and Column excavations 60 days Mon 18/03/24 Fri 07/06/24 3

11 Traffic Signal Ducts 60 days Mon 18/03/24 Fri 07/06/24 3

12 Boxes and Ducts Footing 60 days Mon 18/03/24 Fri 07/06/24 3

13 Tree Removal 5 days (Sub Contractor)

14

15 Phase 2 (2No Foremen 2No Operational Teams) 60 days Mon 18/03/24 Fri 07/06/24

16 Excavate Existing Kerb Line 5 days Mon 18/03/24 Fri 22/03/24 3

17 Excavate Existing Footpaths 5 days Mon 25/03/24 Fri 29/03/24 4

18 Drainage 5 days Mon 01/04/24 Fri 05/04/24 5

19 Lay Kerb Foundations (Nth and Sth of West Side) 5 days Mon 08/04/24 Fri 12/04/24 6

20 Lay 5x10 Half Batter Kerbs 5 days Mon 15/04/24 Fri 19/04/24 7

21 Lay Pin Kerbs To Rear 5 days Mon 22/04/24 Fri 26/04/24 8

22 Sub Base Footpaths / Tarmac Footpaths 5 days Mon 29/04/24 Fri 03/05/24 9

23 Excavate Kerb Lines Splitter Islands 5 days Mon 06/05/24 Fri 10/05/24 10

24 Lay Kerbs In Splitter Islands 5 days Mon 13/05/24 Fri 17/05/24 11

25 Tarmac Islands And Install Barrier 5 days Mon 20/05/24 Fri 24/05/24 12

26 Erect Signage 5 days Mon 27/05/24 Fri 31/05/24 13

27 Top Soiling / Planting And Temp Lines 5 days Mon 03/06/24 Fri 07/06/24 14

28

29 Phase 2/3 Earthworks (2No Foremen 2No 
Operational Teams)

115 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 15/11/24

30 Earthworks And Fill (External Contractor) 55 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 23/08/24 15-22 (Sub Contractor)

31 Excavate For Kerb Founds And Lay Founds 5 days Mon 26/08/24 Fri 30/08/24 26

32 Excavate Footpaths 5 days Mon 02/09/24 Fri 06/09/24 27

33 Drainage 5 days Mon 09/09/24 Fri 13/09/24 28

34 Lay New 5x10 Kerbs 5 days Mon 16/09/24 Fri 20/09/24 29

35 Lay New Pin Kerbs To Rear 5 days Mon 23/09/24 Fri 27/09/24 30

36 Drainage 5 days Mon 30/09/24 Fri 04/10/24 31

37 Drainage 5 days Mon 07/10/24 Fri 11/10/24 32

38 Sub Base and Tarmac Footpaths 5 days Mon 14/10/24 Fri 18/10/24 33

39 Works On Pond 5 days Mon 21/10/24 Fri 25/10/24 34

40 Switch Traffic Management - Break into Existing Cway 5 days Mon 28/10/24 Fri 01/11/24 35

41 Road Base Roadway 5 days Mon 04/11/24 Fri 08/11/24 36

42 Top Soil And Temp Lines 5 days Mon 11/11/24 Fri 15/11/24 37

43

44 Phase 2/3 Earthworks ( 1No ChargeHand 2No 
Operatives)

115 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 15/11/24

45 Earthworks external contractor 55 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 23/08/24 15 (Sub Contractor)

46 Street lighting ducts, columns, traffic light ducts and
duct feet post.

60 days Mon 26/08/24 Fri 15/11/24 26

47

48 Phase 3 A167 East (2No Foremen 2No Operational 
Teams)

55 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 23/08/24

49 Excavate existing kerbs lines 5 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 14/06/24 15

50 Excavate existing foot paths 5 days Mon 17/06/24 Fri 21/06/24 16

51 Drainage 5 days Mon 24/06/24 Fri 28/06/24 17

52 Lay new kerb foundation (North and South east side) 5 days Mon 01/07/24 Fri 05/07/24 18

53 Lay 5x10 kerb 5 days Mon 08/07/24 Fri 12/07/24 19

54 Lay pin kerb 5 days Mon 15/07/24 Fri 19/07/24 20

55 Sub base foot paths/ tarmac foot paths 5 days Mon 22/07/24 Fri 26/07/24 21

56 Road Base Roadway 5 days Mon 29/07/24 Fri 02/08/24 22

57 Temp surface road and temp lines 5 days Mon 05/08/24 Fri 09/08/24 23

58 Erect signage and barriers 5 days Mon 12/08/24 Fri 16/08/24 24

59 Top soil planting 5 days Mon 19/08/24 Fri 23/08/24 25

60

61 Phase 3 (1No ChargeHand 2No Operatives) 55 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 23/08/24

62 Street lighting ducts and column holes, traffic signal 
ducts, boxes and duct posts.

55 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 23/08/24 15

63

64 Phase 4 (2No Foremen 2No Operational Teams) 25 days Mon 19/08/24 Fri 20/09/24

65 Excavate for new splitter islands 5 days Mon 19/08/24 Fri 23/08/24 25

66 Kerb up new splitter island 5 days Mon 26/08/24 Fri 30/08/24 26

67 Kerb works, Tactiles and barrier islands. 5 days Mon 02/09/24 Fri 06/09/24 27

68 Road Base Roadway 5 days Mon 09/09/24 Fri 13/09/24 28

69 Concrete islands 5 days Mon 16/09/24 Fri 20/09/24 29

70

71 Phase 4 (1No ChargeHand 2No Operatives) 25 days Mon 19/08/24 Fri 20/09/24

72 Street lighting ducts, column holes, traffic light 
ducts, boxes and duct posts.

25 days Mon 19/08/24 Fri 20/09/24 25

73

74 Phase 5 (1No Foreman 2No Operational Teams) 10 days Mon 23/09/24 Fri 04/10/24

75 Remove kerbs and perforate road 5 days Mon 23/09/24 Fri 27/09/24 30

76 Top soil the former road 5 days Mon 30/09/24 Fri 04/10/24 31

77

78
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